

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9038/2009

M/S KASTURI & SONS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPENCER INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service of notice on the respondents.

List the matter on 4-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar