

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9038/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2008 in WP No.7920/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S KASTURI & SONS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPENCER INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Ms. Jaishree Viswanathan, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.  
R.1 Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed.

Interim order dated 24.04.2009 stands vacated.

We request the learned Judge of the Small Causes  
Court at Bombay to expedite the trial of the T.E.R. Suit  
No. 89/96/2003. We hope that the trial Judge shall  
complete the proceeding within a period of six months  
from the date of receipt of copy of this Order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER